

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines (046) 889-6373 www.cvsu.edu.ph

## INVITATION TO SUBMIT PROPOSAL

Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Supplies for the College of Nursing and Midwifery

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Supplies for the College of Nursing and Midwifery" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Six Hundred Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty Pesos Only (PhP 603,340.00). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

ltem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	3	Units	Suction machine	5,000.00	15,000.00
2.	4	Units	Doppler Analog	2,500.00	10,000.00
3.	3	Units	Weighing Scale with height measurement	3,500.00	10,500.00
4.	4	Units	Bathroom weighing scale	650.00	2,600.00
5.	3	Units	Weighing scale	17,000.00	51,000.00
6.	25	Units	BP Apparatus with Stethoscope	2,500.00	62,500.00
7.	11	Units	Bedside table	2,500.00	27,500.00
8.	11	Units	Overbed table	2,500.00	27,500.00
9.	6	Units	Intravenous (IV) stand	1,500.00	9,000.00
10.	1	Unit	Stretcher	7,500.00	7,500.00
11.	6	Units	First Aid Cabinet	500.00	3,000.00
12.	6	Units	Mayo table	1,500.00	9,000.00
13.	2	Units	Emergency Cart	9,000.00	18,000.00
14.	50	Units	Lubricant	350.00	17,500.00
15.	60	Units	Surgical tape	400.00	24,000.00
16.	5	Units	Intravenous Fluid bottles (5 each item) in 1000ml	4,000.00	20,000.00
17.	5	Units	Intravenous Fluid bottles (5 each item) in 500ml	3,500.00	17,500.00
18.	20	Units	Penlight	302.00	6,040.00
19.	10	Units	BP Apparatus with Stethoscope	650.00	6,500.00
20.	20	Units	Metzenbaum scissors, straight	850.00	17,000.00
21.	10	Units	Metzenbaum scissors, curved	850.00	8,500.00
22.	10	Units	Mayo scissors, straight	700.00	7,000.00
23.	15	Units	Kelly hemostatic forceps, curved	700.00	10,500.00
24.	15	Units	Kelly hemostatic forceps, straight	650.00	9,750.00
25.	10	Units	Needle holder	650.00	6,500.00
26.	15	Units	Suturing set	450.00	6,750.00
27.	10	Units	Tissue forceps	750.00	7,500.00
28.	10	Units	Mosquito forceps, curved	800.00	8,000.00
29.	10	Units	Mosquito forceps, straight	800.00	8,000.00
30.	6	Units	Scalpel handle #3	650.00	3,900.00
31.	6	Units	Scalpel handle #4	650.00	3,900.00
32.	6	Units	Skin retractor, various blade size	950.00	5,700.00
33.	10	Units	Thumb forceps	750.00	7,500.00
34.	10	Units	Oxygen tank gauge	950.00	9,500.00

35.	10	Units	Vaginal spectrum, different sizes	600.00	6,000.00
36.	10	Units	Community Health Nursing Bag/Ob Bag	400.00	4,000.00
37.	10	Units	Community Health Nursing Bag/Ob Bag Paraphernalia	1,200.00	12,000.00
38.	20	Units	Basin	250.00	5,000.00
39.	2	Units	Bag Valve Mask (Adult)	3,000.00	6,000.00
40.	5	Units	Bag Valve Mask (Child)	3,000.00	15,000.00
41.	5	Units	Bag Valve Mask (Infant)	3,000.00	15,000.00
42.	6	Bxs	Syringes, 3cc (for Nursing/Midwifery)	250.00	1,500.00
43	6	Bxs	Syringes, 5cc (for Nursing/Midwifery)	250.00	1,500.00
44.	6	Bxs	Syringes, 10cc (for Nursing/Midwifery)	250.00	1,500.00
45.	10	Units	Kelly pad	1,000.00	10,000.00
46.	6	Bxs	IV cannula	1,500.00	9,000.00
47.	6	Bxs	Microset and Macroset	450.00	2,700.00
48.	20	Units	Torniquet	75.00	1,500.00
49.	20	Units	Pulse oximeter	400.00	8,000.00
50.	20	Units	Thermometer	700.00	14,000.00
51.	20	Bxs	Gloves, medium	350.00	7,000.00
52.	20	Bxs	Gloves, large	350.00	7,000.00
53.	2	Sets	Kidney Instrument Tray Bowl 8"	2,500.00	5,000.00
54.	2	Sets	Minor Surgery Dissection Dissecting	1,500.00	3,000.00
55.	4	Pcs	Thick Stainless Steel Sterilization	1,000.00	4,000.00
			(Please see attached specifications)		
I		•	TO	TAL AMOUNT	603,340.00

- 2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **June 3, 2024.**

Address	:	Procurement Office, Administration Building,
		Cavite State University
		Indang, Cavite
E-mail	:	procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax	:	(046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services